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UCLA 1999-00 Fee Information

Graduate and Undergraduate Annual Fees

Graduate Undergraduate
Students Students

Resident Nonresident Resident Nonresident

University registration fee $713.00 $713.00 $713.00 $713.00
Educational fee 2,896.00 3,086.00 2,716.00 3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association

fee 69.00 69.00
Graduate Students Association fee 16.50 16.50

Ackerman Student Union fee 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff 113.00 113.00 113.00 113.00
Wooden Center fee 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00

Mandatory medical insurance fee* 579.00 579.00

Course Materials fee

(varies, see course listing)

Nonresident tuition* 9,804.00 9,804.00

$ $
Total mandatory fees 4,404.50 $ 14,398.50 3,698.00 $ 13,872.00

Last Updated on 7/20/99
By James Hudgens
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UCLA Anderson School of Management M.B.A. annual program

fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999
Fees are subject to change without notice

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee
Graduate Students Association fee
Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff
Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee

Nonresident tuition**
Subtotal mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994
Course Materials fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995
Course Materials fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
*Course Materials fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997
*Course Materials fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997
*Course Materials fee

Total mandatory fees
Last Updated on 7/20/99

Resident Nonresident

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00

2,000.00
90.00
6,684.50
4,000.00
90.00
8,684.50
6,000.00
600.00
11,194.50
6,000.00
600.00
11,194.50
6,000.00
975.00
11,569.50

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00

9,804.00

$ 4,594.50 $ 14,398.50

2,000.00
90.00
16,488.50
4,000.00
90.00
18,488.50
6,000.00
600.00
20,998.50
6,000.00
600.00
20,998.50
6,000.00
975.00
21,373.50
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Revised July 22, 1999
Fees are subject to change without notice

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee
Graduate Students Association fee
Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff
Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee

Disability Insurance Fee (assessed fall term)
Nonresident tuition*

Subtotal mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994
Total mandatory fees
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995
Total mandatory fees
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or

later

Total mandatory fees

Last Updated on 7/20/99
By James Hudgens

URSA MyUCLA Home

UCLA School of Dentistry D.D.S program annual fees, 1999-00

Resident Nonresident

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00
72.00

$

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00
72.00
9,804.00

4,666.50 $ 14,470.50

2,000.00
6,666.50
3,000.00
7,666.50
4,000.00
8,666.50

5,000.00
9,666.50

2,000.00
16,470.50
3,000.00
17,470.50
4,000.00
18,470.50

5,000.00
19,470.50
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UCLA School of Law J.D. degree program annual fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999
Fees are subject to change without notice

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee
Graduate Students Association fee
Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff
Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee

(Annual fee for students on the semester system is $488.00)
Course Materials fee

Nonresident tuition

Subtotal mandatory fees

Special law/medicine fee for students admitted prior to fall
1994

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994
Special law/medicine fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995
Special law/medicine fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or
later
Total mandatory fees

Last Updated on 7/20/99
By James Hudgens

Resident Nonresident

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00

40.00

$

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00

40.00
9,804.00

4,634.50 $ 14,438.50

376.00
5,010.50
2,000.00

376.00
7,010.50
4,000.00

376.00
9,010.50
6,376.00

11,010.50

6,376.00
11,010.50

376.00
14,814.50
2,000.00
376.00
16,814.50
4,000.00
376.00
18,814.50
6,376.00
20,814.50

6,376.00
20,814.50
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UCLA School of Medicine M.D. degree program annual fees,

1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999
Fees are subject to change without notice

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee
Graduate Students Association fee
Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff
Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee
Disability Insurance Fee

Nonresident tuition

Subtotal mandatory fees

Special law/medicine fee for students admitted prior to fall
1994

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994
Special law/medicine fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995
Special law/medicine fee

Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or
later
Total mandatory fees

Last Updated on 7/20/99
By James Hudgens

Resident Nonresident

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00
61.00

$

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00
61.00
9,804.00

4,655.50 $ 14,459.50

376.00
5,031.50
2,000.00

376.00
7,031.50
3,000.00

376.00
8,031.50
4,376.00
9,031.50

5,376.00
10,031.50

376.00
14,835.50
2,000.00
376.00
16,835.50
3,000.00
376.00
17,835.50
4,376.00
18,835.50

5,376.00
19,835.50
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Revised July 22, 1999
Fees are subject to change without notice

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee
Graduate Students Association fee
Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff
Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee
Nonresident tuition*

Subtotal mandatory fees
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or
later

Total mandatory fees

Last Updated on 7/20/99
By James Hudgens

Archives
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UCLA School of Nursing M.S.N program annual fees, 1999-00

Resident Nonresident

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00

$

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00
9,804.00

4,594.50 $ 14,398.50

1,500.00
6,094.50

1,800.00
6,394.50

1,500.00

15,898.50

1,800.00

16,198.50
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UCLA Theater, Film, and Television M.F.A program annual fees

Revised July 22, 1999
Fees are subject to change without notice

University registration fee

Educational fee

Undergraduate Students Association fee
Graduate Students Association fee
Ackerman Student Union fee

Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff
Wooden Center fee

Mandatory medical insurance fee
Nonresident tuition*

Subtotal mandatory fees
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996
Total mandatory fees

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or
later

Total mandatory fees

Last Updated on 7/20/99
By James Hudgens

Resident Nonresident

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00

$

$713.00
3,086.00

16.50
51.00
113.00
36.00
579.00
9,804.00

4,594.50 $ 14,398.50

2,000.00
6,594.50

2,000.00
6,594.50

2,000.00

16,398.50

2,000.00

16,398.50
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