

Graduate and Undergraduate Annual Fees

	Graduate Students		Undergraduate Students	
	Resident	Nonresident	Resident	Nonresident
University registration fee Educational fee Undergraduate Students Association fee	\$ 713.00 2,896.00			
Graduate Students Association fee Ackerman Student Union fee Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff Wooden Center fee Mandatory medical insurance fee*	16.50 51.00 113.00 36.00 579.00	51.00 113.00 36.00	51.00 113.00 36.00	
Course Materials fee (varies, see course listing) Nonresident tuition*		9,804.00		9,804.00
Total mandatory fees	\$ 4,404.50	\$ 14,398.50	\$ 3,698.00	\$ 13,872.00

Last Updated on 7/20/99 By James Hudgens



UCLA Anderson School of Management M.B.A. annual program fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999

Fees are subject to change without notice

	Resident N	onresident
University registration fee	\$ 713.00	\$ 713.00
Educational fee Undergraduate Students Association fee	3,086.00	3,086.00
Graduate Students Association fee Ackerman Student Union fee	16.50 51.00	16.50 51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00	113.00
Wooden Center fee Mandatory medical insurance fee	36.00 579.00	36.00 579.00

Nonresident tuition**	9,804.00
Subtotal mandatory fees	\$ 4,594.50 \$ 14,398.50

Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994	2,000.00	2,000.00
Course Materials fee	90.00	90.00
Total mandatory fees	6,684.50	16,488.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995	4,000.00	4,000.00
Course Materials fee	90.00	90.00
Total mandatory fees	8,684.50	18,488.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996	6,000.00	6,000.00
*Course Materials fee	600.00	600.00
Total mandatory fees	11,194.50	20,998.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997	6,000.00	6,000.00
*Course Materials fee	600.00	600.00
Total mandatory fees	11,194.50	20,998.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997	6,000.00	6,000.00
*Course Materials fee	975.00	975.00
Total mandatory fees	11,569.50	21,373.50
Last Updated on 7/20/99		

Registrar's Archives O Current University of California, Los Angeles

Current 2 Prospective Students 3 Faculty 4 Alumni & Staff

Schedule Catalog Calendars Fees Archives URSA MyUCLA Home

UCLA School of Dentistry D.D.S program annual fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999

Fees are subject to change without notice

	Resident N	lonresident
University registration fee	\$ 713.00	\$713.00
Educational fee	3,086.00	3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee		
Graduate Students Association fee	16.50	16.50
Ackerman Student Union fee	51.00	51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00	113.00
Wooden Center fee	36.00	36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee	579.00	579.00
Disability Insurance Fee (assessed fall term)	72.00	72.00
Nonresident tuition*		9,804.00

Subtotal mandatory fees	\$ 4,666.50	\$ 14,470.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994	2,000.00	2,000.00
Total mandatory fees	6,666.50	16,470.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995	3,000.00	3,000.00
Total mandatory fees	7,666.50	17,470.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996	4,000.00	4,000.00
Total mandatory fees	8,666.50	18,470.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or		
later	5,000.00	5,000.00
Total mandatory fees	9,666.50	19,470.50
Last Updated on 7/20/99		

By James Hudgens

Registrar's Archives O Current University of California, Los Angeles

3 Faculty & Staff 👍 Alumni

Home

2 Prospective Students

Schedule Catalog Calendars Fees Archives URSA MyUCLA

UCLA School of Law J.D. degree program annual fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999

Fees are subject to change without notice

	Resident N	lonresident
University registration fee	\$ 713.00	\$ 713.00
Educational fee	3,086.00	3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee		
Graduate Students Association fee	16.50	16.50
Ackerman Student Union fee	51.00	51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00	113.00
Wooden Center fee	36.00	36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee	579.00	579.00
(Annual fee for students on the semester system is \$488.00)		
Course Materials fee	40.00	40.00
Nonresident tuition		9,804.00

	\$	
Subtotal mandatory fees		\$ 14,438.50
Special law/medicine fee for students admitted prior to fall 1994	376.00	376.00
Total mandatory fees	5,010.50	14,814.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994	2,000.00	2,000.00
Special law/medicine fee	376.00	376.00
Total mandatory fees	7,010.50	16,814.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995	4,000.00	4,000.00
Special law/medicine fee	376.00	376.00
Total mandatory fees	9,010.50	18,814.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996	6,376.00	6,376.00
Total mandatory fees	11,010.50	20,814.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or		
later	6,376.00	6,376.00
Total mandatory fees	11,010.50	20,814.50
Last Updated on 7/20/99 By James Hudgens		

By James Hudgens



UCLA School of Medicine M.D. degree program annual fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999

Fees are subject to change without notice

	Resident N	lonresident
University registration fee	\$713.00	\$713.00
Educational fee	3,086.00	3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee		
Graduate Students Association fee	16.50	16.50
Ackerman Student Union fee	51.00	51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00	113.00
Wooden Center fee	36.00	36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee	579.00	579.00
Disability Insurance Fee	61.00	61.00
Nonresident tuition		9,804.00

	\$	
Subtotal mandatory fees	4,655.50	\$ 14,459.50
Special law/medicine fee for students admitted prior to fall 1994	376.00	376.00
Total mandatory fees	5,031.50	14,835.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1994	2,000.00	2,000.00
Special law/medicine fee	376.00	376.00
Total mandatory fees	7,031.50	16,835.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1995	3,000.00	3,000.00
Special law/medicine fee	376.00	376.00
Total mandatory fees	8,031.50	17,835.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996	4,376.00	4,376.00
Total mandatory fees	9,031.50	18,835.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or		
later	5,376.00	5,376.00
Total mandatory fees	10,031.50	19,835.50
Last Updated on 7/20/99 By James Hudgens		

By James Hudgens



UCLA School of Nursing M.S.N program annual fees, 1999-00

Revised July 22, 1999

Fees are subject to change without notice

	Resident N	lonresident
	¢ 740.00	¢ 740.00
University registration fee	\$ 713.00	\$713.00
Educational fee	3,086.00	3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee		
Graduate Students Association fee	16.50	16.50
Ackerman Student Union fee	51.00	51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00	113.00
Wooden Center fee	36.00	36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee	579.00	579.00
Nonresident tuition*		9,804.00

	\$	
Subtotal mandatory fees	4,594.50	\$ 14,398.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996	1,500.00	1,500.00
Total mandatory fees	6,094.50	15,898.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or		
later	1,800.00	1,800.00
Total mandatory fees	6,394.50	16,198.50

Last Updated on 7/20/99 By James Hudgens



Schedule Catalog Calendars Fees Archives URSA MyUCLA Home

UCLA Theater, Film, and Television M.F.A program annual fees

Revised July 22, 1999

Fees are subject to change without notice

	Resident N	lonresident
University registration fee	\$713.00	\$713.00
Educational fee	3,086.00	3,086.00
Undergraduate Students Association fee		
Graduate Students Association fee	16.50	16.50
Ackerman Student Union fee	51.00	51.00
Seismic fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00	113.00
Wooden Center fee	36.00	36.00
Mandatory medical insurance fee	579.00	579.00
Nonresident tuition*		9,804.00

	\$	
Subtotal mandatory fees	4,594.50	\$ 14,398.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1996	2,000.00	2,000.00
Total mandatory fees	6,594.50	16,398.50
Professional school fee for students admitted fall 1997 or		
later	2,000.00	2,000.00
Total mandatory fees	6,594.50	16,398.50
Last Updated on 7/20/99		

Last Updated on 7/20/9 By James Hudgens